
  
  

 

 
  

 
 

  

   

Ranglisten / Classement / Classifiche / Rankings 

Autodromo Internazionale del Mugello / Mugello (I) 
Porsche Sports Cup Suisse 

Porsche Sprint Challenge Suisse 

Porsche Drivers Competition Suisse 

22. – 24. September 2022 



Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Total

1 705 GARSKI Nicolas 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 13 2:17.89 2:17.82 7 2:17.87 2 2:17.88 1 2:17.98 Joker 2:17.92 3 13

2 707 MEISTER Peter 991 II GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 43 2:08.65 2:08.44 21 2:08.64 1 2:08.72 7 2:08.51 14 2:08.94 Joker 43

3 718 PIAGET Gabriel 718 Cayman GTS Stadler Motorsport 92 2:23.79 2:23.50 29 2:24.51 Joker 2:23.90 11 2:23.65 14 2:23.41 38 92

4 739 HUTMACHER Marius 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 92 2:10.59 2:10.61 2 2:09.71 Joker 2:11.01 42 2:10.58 1 2:11.06 47 92

5 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 104 2:08.41 2:08.58 17 2:07.71 70 2:08.27 14 2:08.38 3 2:09.11 Joker 104

6 719 ERIKSSON Tommy 997 GT3 RS Orchid Racing Team PCGE 213 2:20.47 2:19.79 68 2:19.98 49 2:20.18 29 2:21.14 67 2:21.27 Joker 213

7 711 HEINIGER Sonja 991 II GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 400 2:31.23 2:31.87 64 2:32.96 173 2:32.17 94 2:30.54 69 2:28.61 Joker 400

8 751 MELSE Margret 718 Cayman S Widberg Motorsport 24000 No Time No Time Joker No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 24000

REGULARITY 7 LAPS

Final Ranking

Page: 1 / 1

Software : Regularity Manager by ITS

Timing : www.itschrono.com Printed at 12:34 PM  Saturday, September 24, 2022



 #13 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR MOVING BACK CAR WITH ENGINE IN PIT LANE  
 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total Time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

              

CAT : 1

1 3 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:28.649 - - 01:55.090 12

2 17 AEBERHARD Jürg 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:32.611 -00.852 -00.852 01:54.238 13

3 4 SCHWARZER Alexander 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:58.304 -00.559 00.293 01:54.531 12

4 13 FERATI Jasin 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:07.221 -01.356 -00.797 01:53.734 13

5 22 KLINGELNBERG Jan 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:10.063 00.850 02.206 01:55.940 13

6 20 PIDOUX Sébastien 1 ANT Performance PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:10.647 -00.451 -01.301 01:54.639 12

7 5 HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:15.842 01.150 01.601 01:56.240 13

8 21 RINDONE Gabriel 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:25.038 00.425 -00.725 01:55.515 13

9 34 KELLER Ernst 1 Sportec Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:47.952 06.706 06.281 02:01.796 13

10 6 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:48.159 06.360 -00.346 02:01.450 13

11 26 INTRONA Ilario 1 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:48.892 06.446 00.086 02:01.536 13

12 33 BRAUCH Thomas 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:49.758 04.471 -01.975 01:59.561 9

13 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:17.154 09.184 04.713 02:04.274 10

14 27 CHRISTIE Roderick 1 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:17.302 04.887 -04.297 01:59.977 9

15 14 VON BALLMOOS Danièle 1 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:21.382 11.002 06.115 02:06.092 12

16 8 SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 10 23:22.197 11.372 00.370 02:06.462 8

              

DID NOT START

17 25 CORDIER Jean-Marc 1 ANT Performance CPR Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

              

CAT : 2

1 55 CASELLA Luca 2 Ortho Racing PCTI Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:49.026 - - 02:01.515 13

2 52 GÜNTHER Joachim 2 HMS - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:49.415 -00.340 -00.340 02:01.175 13

3 59 WIDMER Bruno 2 Widberg Motorsport PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 28:03.318 -01.573 -01.233 01:59.942 13

              

Best time Overall : 01:53.734 (166.0 km/h), (No. 13) FERATI Jasin

Page 1/1 Timing : www.its-events.com printed : 2022/09/24 13:43



 
#13 - 5 SECONDS PENALTY FOR MOVING BACK CAR WITH ENGINE IN PIT LANE

 
 

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

1 3 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:28.649 - - 01:55.090 12

2 17 AEBERHARD Jürg 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:32.611 03.962 03.962 01:54.238 13

3 4 SCHWARZER Alexander 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:58.304 29.655 25.693 01:54.531 12

4 13 FERATI Jasin 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:07.221 38.572 08.917 01:53.734 13

5 22 KLINGELNBERG Jan 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:10.063 41.414 02.842 01:55.940 13

6 20 PIDOUX Sébastien 1 ANT Performance PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:10.647 41.998 00.584 01:54.639 12

7 5 HEGGLIN Peter 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZG Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:15.842 47.193 05.195 01:56.240 13

8 21 RINDONE Gabriel 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:25.038 56.389 09.196 01:55.515 13

9 34 KELLER Ernst 1 Sportec Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:47.952 1:19.303 22.914 02:01.796 13

10 6 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:48.159 1:19.510 00.207 02:01.450 13

11 26 INTRONA Ilario 1 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:48.892 1:20.243 00.733 02:01.536 13

12 55 CASELLA Luca 2 Ortho Racing PCTI Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:49.026 1:20.377 00.134 02:01.515 13

13 52 GÜNTHER Joachim 2 HMS - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:49.415 1:20.766 00.389 02:01.175 13

14 33 BRAUCH Thomas 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:49.758 1:21.109 00.343 01:59.561 9

15 59 WIDMER Bruno 2 Widberg Motorsport PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 28:03.318 1:34.669 13.560 01:59.942 13

16 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:17.154 1:48.505 13.836 02:04.274 10

17 27 CHRISTIE Roderick 1 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:17.302 1:48.653 00.148 01:59.977 9

18 14 VON BALLMOOS Danièle 1 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 28:21.382 1:52.733 04.080 02:06.092 12

19 8 SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 10 23:22.197 3 Lp. 3 Lp. 02:06.462 8

              

DID NOT START

20 25 CORDIER Jean-Marc 1 ANT Performance CPR Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

              

Best time Overall : 01:53.734 (166.0 km/h), (No. 13) FERATI Jasin

Page 1/1 Timing : www.its-events.com printed : 2022/09/24 13:32



   

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total Time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

              

CAT : 10

1 119 BOGA 10 Bellspeed - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 27:48.958 - - 01:59.179 7

2 102 MOTTET Alexandre 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:01.239 00.296 00.296 01:59.475 4

3 108 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:02.123 00.913 00.617 02:00.092 5

4 117 HOFMANN Patrick 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:03.067 00.597 -00.316 01:59.776 5

5 114 LIETZAU Markus 10 Allied Racing - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:04.751 01.050 00.453 02:00.229 7

6 115 SCHMIDT Detlef 10 Allied Racing - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:06.998 01.743 00.693 02:00.922 3

7 116 RESICO Fabio 10 Amag First Rennsport PCZS Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:10.039 01.375 -00.368 02:00.554 6

8 104 GILLIOZ Daniel 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:13.784 02.596 01.221 02:01.775 11

9 106 CHALIGNE Stefan 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:27.813 02.638 00.042 02:01.817 6

              

CAT : 11

1 128 RICHTER Jens 11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 28:01.617 - - 01:59.543 5

2 132 STEBLER Remo 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 28:05.083 00.865 00.865 02:00.408 4

3 130 HIRSCHI Pierre 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 28:06.126 01.082 00.217 02:00.625 3

4 125 BUCHER Thomas 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 28:09.806 01.834 00.752 02:01.377 4

5 129 RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 28:13.363 02.555 00.721 02:02.098 4

6 127 HEINIGER Andreas 11 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 28:19.213 03.190 00.635 02:02.733 5

              

CAT : 12

1 154 GARZON Antonio 12 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 28:19.999 - - 02:03.567 5

              

CAT : 19

1 181 PRESEZZI Valerio 19 Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 13 27:49.143 - - 01:59.105 12

2 182 LOCATELLI Paolo 19 Autorlando Sport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 12 28:54.900 00.596 00.596 01:59.701 7

              

Best time Overall : 01:59.105 (158.5 km/h), (No. 181) PRESEZZI Valerio

Page 1/1 Timing : www.its-events.com printed : 2022/09/24 14:32



   

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

1 119 BOGA 10 Bellspeed - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 27:48.958 - - 01:59.179 7

2 181 PRESEZZI Valerio 19 Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 13 27:49.143 00.185 00.185 01:59.105 12

3 102 MOTTET Alexandre 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:01.239 12.281 12.096 01:59.475 4

4 128 RICHTER Jens 11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 28:01.617 12.659 00.378 01:59.543 5

5 108 TAKAHASHI Sadamoto 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:02.123 13.165 00.506 02:00.092 5

6 117 HOFMANN Patrick 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:03.067 14.109 00.944 01:59.776 5

7 114 LIETZAU Markus 10 Allied Racing - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:04.751 15.793 01.684 02:00.229 7

8 132 STEBLER Remo 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 28:05.083 16.125 00.332 02:00.408 4

9 130 HIRSCHI Pierre 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 28:06.126 17.168 01.043 02:00.625 3

10 115 SCHMIDT Detlef 10 Allied Racing - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:06.998 18.040 00.872 02:00.922 3

11 125 BUCHER Thomas 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 28:09.806 20.848 02.808 02:01.377 4

12 116 RESICO Fabio 10 Amag First Rennsport PCZS Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:10.039 21.081 00.233 02:00.554 6

13 129 RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 28:13.363 24.405 03.324 02:02.098 4

14 104 GILLIOZ Daniel 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:13.784 24.826 00.421 02:01.775 11

15 127 HEINIGER Andreas 11 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 28:19.213 30.255 05.429 02:02.733 5

16 154 GARZON Antonio 12 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 13 28:19.999 31.041 00.786 02:03.567 5

17 106 CHALIGNE Stefan 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 13 28:27.813 38.855 07.814 02:01.817 6

18 182 LOCATELLI Paolo 19 Autorlando Sport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 12 28:54.900 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 01:59.701 7

              

Best time Overall : 01:59.105 (158.5 km/h), (No. 181) PRESEZZI Valerio

Page 1/1 Timing : www.its-events.com printed : 2022/09/24 14:31



   

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total Time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

              

CAT : 21

1 201 VILLIGER Loic 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:12.682 - - 01:59.879 8

2 212 DRMIC Zeljko 21 MS Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:12.781 -01.662 -01.662 01:58.217 9

3 221 BLATTNER Dustin 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:40.763 01.208 02.870 02:01.087 2

4 203 DREISOW Jörg 21 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:06.596 02.755 01.547 02:02.634 10

5 211 SCHMIDT Roland 21 Huber Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:12.288 -00.413 -03.168 01:59.466 11

6 225 MANSOUR Tareq 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:16.016 03.526 03.939 02:03.405 11

7 205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:40.824 03.502 -00.024 02:03.381 9

8 222 SAWAYA Fuad 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:43.858 04.975 01.473 02:04.854 10

9 215 NEF Lorenz 21 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 26:39.297 07.227 02.252 02:07.106 7

10 227 KORSHOLM Peter 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 26:53.265 09.090 01.863 02:08.969 10

11 214 AKATSU Shintaro 21 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 27:08.333 11.164 02.074 02:11.043 11

12 207 BOSIO Roberto 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 11 24:41.348 08.554

1 Tr

 

/ Lap

02:08.433 10

13 210 PATEL Ashish 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 10 26:48.258 03.777

1 Tr

 

/ Lap

02:03.656 8

              

CAT : 22

1 251 SCAPOZZA Matteo 22 Borradori Motorsport - Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 12 27:14.351 - - 02:09.216 7

              

CAT : 23

1 231 CALDERARI Enzo 23 ANT Performance - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 13 26:53.923 - - 02:02.284 11

2 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Competition - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 13 27:37.435 -00.077 -00.077 02:02.207 10

              

CAT : 40

1 271 SARCINELLI Nicola 40 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:00.063 - - 02:02.129 10

2 268 HAGNAUER Philipp 40 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:06.747 -07.835 -07.835 01:54.294 10

3 276 KAPFINGER Johannes 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:07.305 01.047 08.882 02:03.176 11

4 262 SCHMITT Sebastian 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:13.150 01.741 00.694 02:03.870 11

5 274 KINDSMÜLLER Christian 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:13.899 01.584 -00.157 02:03.713 6

6 270 LAFIX 40 Klaffi Racing Team - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:23.619 02.368 00.784 02:04.497 6

7 266 MISBACH Laurent 40 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:23.855 02.088 -00.280 02:04.217 12

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

8 261 BORGHI Stefano 40 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 1 02:16.852 - - - 0

              

DID NOT START

9 287 BIASSONI Matteo 40 Vago Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

              

Best time Overall : 01:54.294 (165.2 km/h), (No. 268) HAGNAUER Philipp

Page 1/1 Timing : www.its-events.com printed : 2022/09/24 15:53



   

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps

Total time

Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

1 201 VILLIGER Loic 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:12.682 - - 01:59.879 8

2 212 DRMIC Zeljko 21 MS Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:12.781 00.099 00.099 01:58.217 9

3 221 BLATTNER Dustin 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 26:40.763 28.081 27.982 02:01.087 2

4 231 CALDERARI Enzo 23 ANT Performance - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 13 26:53.923 41.241 13.160 02:02.284 11

5 271 SARCINELLI Nicola 40 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:00.063 47.381 06.140 02:02.129 10

6 203 DREISOW Jörg 21 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:06.596 53.914 06.533 02:02.634 10

7 268 HAGNAUER Philipp 40 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:06.747 54.065 00.151 01:54.294 10

8 276 KAPFINGER Johannes 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:07.305 54.623 00.558 02:03.176 11

9 211 SCHMIDT Roland 21 Huber Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:12.288 59.606 04.983 01:59.466 11

10 262 SCHMITT Sebastian 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:13.150 1:00.468 00.862 02:03.870 11

11 274 KINDSMÜLLER Christian 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:13.899 1:01.217 00.749 02:03.713 6

12 225 MANSOUR Tareq 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:16.016 1:03.334 02.117 02:03.405 11

13 270 LAFIX 40 Klaffi Racing Team - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:23.619 1:10.937 07.603 02:04.497 6

14 266 MISBACH Laurent 40 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 13 27:23.855 1:11.173 00.236 02:04.217 12

15 232 DINKELDEIN Patrick 23 Proton Competition - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 13 27:37.435 1:24.753 13.580 02:02.207 10

16 205 FROIO Massimo 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:40.824 1:28.142 03.389 02:03.381 9

17 222 SAWAYA Fuad 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 13 27:43.858 1:31.176 03.034 02:04.854 10

18 215 NEF Lorenz 21 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 26:39.297 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 02:07.106 7

19 227 KORSHOLM Peter 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 26:53.265 1 Lp. 13.968 02:08.969 10

20 214 AKATSU Shintaro 21 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 12 27:08.333 1 Lp. 15.068 02:11.043 11

21 251 SCAPOZZA Matteo 22 Borradori Motorsport - Porsche 991 GT3 Cup 12 27:14.351 1 Lp. 06.018 02:09.216 7

22 207 BOSIO Roberto 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 11 24:41.348 2 Lp. 1 Lp. 02:08.433 10

23 210 PATEL Ashish 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 10 26:48.258 3 Lp. 1 Lp. 02:03.656 8

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

24 261 BORGHI Stefano 40 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 1 02:16.852 12 Lp. 9 Lp. - 0

              

DID NOT START

25 287 BIASSONI Matteo 40 Vago Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

              

Best time Overall : 01:54.294 (165.2 km/h), (No. 268) HAGNAUER Philipp

Page 1/1 Timing : www.its-events.com printed : 2022/09/24 15:52



Pos. Num. Driver Model Team Club Total Ref. Time Time 1 Points 1 Time 2 Points 2 Time 3 Points 3 Time 4 Points 4 Time 5 Points 5 Time 6 Points 6 Time 7 Points 7 Time 8 Points 8 Time 9 Points 9 Time 10 Points 10 Total

1 701 PENALBA Xavier 991 GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport PCZ 1141 2:45.21 2:44.00 121 2:44.13 108 2:43.96 125 2:44.49 72 2:44.15 106 2:43.15 206 2:45.31 10 2:47.85 264 2:48.58 Joker 2:46.50 129 1141

2 705 GARSKI Nicolas 991 II GT3 Amag First Rennsport PCZ 2305 2:50.67 2:47.85 282 2:47.76 291 2:47.59 308 2:48.60 207 2:48.78 189 2:48.99 168 2:50.54 13 2:56.81 Joker 2:53.87 320 2:55.94 527 2305

3 739 HUTMACHER Marius 718 GT4 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 4206 2:53.11 2:47.44 567 2:47.79 532 2:48.64 447 2:47.86 525 2:48.90 421 2:50.54 257 2:54.35 124 3:06.02 Joker 3:01.13 802 2:58.42 531 4206

4 719 ERIKSSON Tommy 997 GT3 RS Orchid Racing Team PCGE 4234 2:55.21 2:50.82 439 2:51.02 419 2:50.90 431 2:50.04 517 2:50.80 441 2:51.43 378 2:56.87 166 3:05.34 Joker 3:02.18 697 3:02.67 746 4234

5 707 MEISTER Peter 991 II GT3 RS Stadler Motorsport 5459 2:51.16 2:44.53 663 2:41.93 923 2:46.25 491 2:44.65 651 2:47.58 358 2:49.72 144 2:54.68 352 2:59.95 879 3:01.17 Joker 3:01.14 998 5459

6 711 HEINIGER Sonja 991 II GT3 RS Amag First Rennsport PCZ 5879 2:56.74 2:53.08 366 2:48.89 785 2:48.68 806 2:47.88 886 2:50.93 581 2:55.60 114 3:04.68 794 3:02.57 583 3:06.38 964 3:08.69 Joker 5879

7 718 PIAGET Gabriel 718 Cayman GTS Stadler Motorsport 6673 3:03.66 2:54.23 943 2:51.85 1181 2:51.68 1198 2:57.67 599 3:02.40 126 3:17.87 Joker 3:15.61 1195 3:09.31 565 3:06.67 301 3:09.31 565 6673

8 751 MELSE Margret 718 Cayman S Widberg Motorsport 54000 No Time No Time Joker No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 No Time 6000 54000

REGUL 12 LAPS

Final Ranking

Page: 1 / 1

Software : Regularity Manager by ITS

Timing : www.itschrono.com Printed at 4:40 PM  Saturday, September 24, 2022



Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps Total Time Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

Page 1/1 Timing : www.its-events.com printed : 2022/09/24 19:02

1 1 1 FERATI Jasin Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:04.033 - - 2:12.476 6
2 1 2 INTRONA / IAQUINTA* Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 (P) 01:22:08.5… 4.471 4.471 2:13.336 30
3 1 3 BURKARD Gregor PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:11.428 7.395 2.924 2:12.354 11
4 1 4 AEBERHARD Jürg Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:11.479 7.446 0.051 2:13.237 11
5 1 5 KELLER Ernst Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:28.569 24.536 17.090 2:17.603 9
6 1 6 ARN Marc Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:30.995 26.962 2.426 2:16.633 12
7 1 7 SCHWARZER Alexander Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:31.099 27.066 0.104 2:14.575 11
8 1 8 CHRISTIE Roderick Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:44.374 40.341 13.275 2:16.953 12
9 1 9 PIDOUX Sébastien PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:49.532 45.499 5.158 2:18.215 13

10 1 10 SCHMID Daniel Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 56.273 10.774 2:18.180 10
11 1 11 KLINGELNBERG Jan

CHE Fach Auto Tech
ITA Dinamic Motorsport

CHE Sportec Racing
CHE ANT Performance
CHE Sportec Racing
CHE Swizz Evenzz
CHE Fach Auto Tech
GBR Dinamic Motorsport
CHE ANT Performance
CHE ANT Performance
CHE Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 24

(P) 01:23:00.3…
01:06:34.751 7 Lp. 7 Lp. 2:20.137 10

12 1 12 PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 4 00:12:02.939 27 Lp. 20 Lp. 2:46.546 3
13 1 13 Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 3 00:09:05.407 28 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:46.606 3

14 1 14 Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 30 01:22:53.258 1 Lp. - 2:17.985 13

1 10 1 31 - - 2:18.195 14
2 10 2 30 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:20.424 15
3 10 3 30 1 Lp. 9.721 2:19.892 14
4 10 4 30 1 Lp. 21.712 2:22.537 12
5 10 5 30 1 Lp. 4.492 2:25.011 14
6 10 6 30 1 Lp. 10.147 2:24.277 10
7 10 7 30 1 Lp. 14.092 2:26.706 13
8 10 8

Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR
Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR
Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR

PCGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR
Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR
Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR

PCGE / PC… Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR
PCGE Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR 30

(P) 01:22:40.6…
01:22:21.075
01:22:30.796
01:22:52.508
01:22:57.000
01:23:07.147
01:23:21.239
01:23:26.776 1 Lp. 5.537 2:26.370 11

9 10 9

CHE Sportec Racing
CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team

LUX Enrico Fulgenzi Racing

GBR Amag First Rennsport
GER Allied Racing
ITA Amag First Rennsport

CHE Orchid Racing Team
GER Allied Racing
ITA Bellspeed

CHE Orchid Racing Team
CHE Orchid Racing Team

CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ 0 - - - - 0

1 11 1 30 01:22:44.328 - - 2:22.772 15
2 11 2 30 01:22:51.676 7.348 7.348 2:24.938 10
3 11 3 30 01:22:52.469 8.141 0.793 2:24.458 24
4 11 4

CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L
CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team
GER MS Racing
CHE Amag First Rennsport PCZ 30 01:23:21.451 37.123 28.982 2:26.121 13

5 11 5 PCZ 0 - - - - 0
6 11 6 0 - - - - 0

1 19 1 31 01:22:16.934 - - 2:14.824 11
2 19 2 PCTI 31 01:22:18.310 1.376 1.376 2:16.479 14

1 2 1 31 01:23:16.945 - - 2:18.947 12

2 2 2

CHE Amag First Rennsport
CHE Amag First Rennsport

ITA Autorlando Sport
CHE Amag First Rennsport

GER HMS

CHE Ortho Racing PCTI 0 - - - - 0

1 21 1 31 01:22:05.993 - - 2:15.194 11
2 21 2 31 01:22:20.479 14.486 14.486 2:15.098 11
3 21 3 31 01:22:34.530 28.537 14.051 2:17.338 13
4 21 4 31 01:22:53.781 47.788 19.251 2:21.084 14
5 21 5 31 01:23:43.993 1:38.000 50.212 2:17.179 15
6 21 6 30 01:22:09.881 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:14.433 30
7 21 7 30 01:23:15.320 1 Lp. 1:05.439 2:25.509 12
8 21 8 30 01:23:44.279 1 Lp. 28.959 2:19.763 13
9 21 9 28 01:22:44.511 3 Lp. 2 Lp. 2:17.969 9

10 21 10 24 01:06:45.944 7 Lp. 4 Lp. 2:17.805 13

11 21 11

AUT MS Racing
USA PRE by Manthey Racing
ITA DCV Racing with Ombra
ITA GDL

GER PZ 5 Seen
CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB
JPN Enrico Fulgenzi Racing
CHE DCV Racing with Ombra
CHE Orchid Racing Team PCGE
SWE PRE by Manthey Racing

CHE Huber Racing 0 - - - - 0

1 23 1 31 01:22:14.847 - - 2:06.969 12
2 23 2 - / PCZB 31 01:23:17.311 1:02.464 1:02.464 2:16.858 12

1 40 1 31 01:22:09.769 - - 2:13.000 13
2 40 2 31 01:22:28.776 19.007 19.007 2:16.058 12
3 40 3 31 01:22:32.828 23.059 4.052 2:16.612 12
4 40 4 31 01:22:43.332 33.563 10.504 2:17.183 12
5 40 5 30 01:22:38.213 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 2:20.580 10
6 40 6 PCGE 30 01:22:58.541 1 Lp. 20.328 2:22.449 12

7 40 7

BRAUCH Thomas
VON BALLMOOS / SCHMIDT*

RINDONE Gabriel

HOFMANN / FONTANA*
LIETZAU / STRAUSS
TAKAHASHI / BACCANI
MOTTET Alexandre
SCHMIDT / BAUKNECHT
BOGA / GIOGA
GILLIOZ / BAGNOUD
CHALIGNE / GARZON

KRESSIG Renzo

HIRSCHI Pierre
STEBLER Remo
GREILING / RICHTER
RÜEGGER Balz

BUCHER Thomas
HEINIGER Andreas

LOCATELLI / BABINI*
PRESEZZI / BUSNELLI*

GÜNTHER / STENGEL

CASELLA Luca

DRMIC / SVEPES
BLATTNER / MANSOUR
PAOLETTI / FROIO
BOSIO R. / BOSIO S.
DREISOW Jörg
NEF Lorenz
AKATSU Shintaro
PATEL Ashish
VILLIGER F. / VILLIGER L.
KORSHOLM / SAWAYA

SCHMIDT R. / SCHMIDT J.*

DINKELDEIN / SEEFRIED*
CALDERARI/MENOTTI

BIASSONI / DE CASTRO
HAGNAUER Philipp
KAPFINGER / SVEPES
SCHMITT Sebastian
BORGHI / LAMPERTI
MISBACH Laurent

KINDSMÜLLER Christian

GER Proton Competition
CHE ANT Performance

ITA Vago Racing
CHE Porsche Basel Racing Team
AUT Huber Racing
GER PZ 5 Seen
ITA Amag First Rennsport
FRA Orchid Racing Team

GER PZ 5 Seen 0 - - - - 0

8 40 8 LAFIX AUT Klaffi Racing Team

Porsche 718  GT4 CS MR

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS

Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS
Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS

Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS
Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS

Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup

Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup
Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

Porsche 991 II GT3 R
Porsche 991 II GT3 R

Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup
Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup
Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup
Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup
Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup
Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup

Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup

Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 20 00:57:01.807 11 Lp. - 2:25.220 11

SUBJECT TECHNICALS SCRUTINEERING OR SPORTIFS INCIDENTS

#117 : 3s Penalty - Pit Stop Time
#8 : 6s Penalty - Pit Stop Time
#26 : 10s Penalty - Track Limit



   

Pos

No Driver Class Team Club Car Laps Total time Gap 1st Gap Prev Best Time In Lap

1

13 FERATI Jasin 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:04.033 - - 02:12.476 6

2

212 DRMIC / SVEPES 21 MS Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:05.993 01.960 01.960 02:15.194 11

3

26 INTRONA / IAQUINTA* 1 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:08.504 04.471 02.511 02:13.336 30

4

287 BIASSONI / DE CASTRO 40 Vago Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 31 01:22:09.769 05.736 01.265 02:13.000 13

5

3 BURKARD Gregor 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:11.428 07.395 01.659 02:12.354 11

6

17 AEBERHARD Jürg 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:11.479 07.446 00.051 02:13.237 11

7

232 DINKELDEIN / SEEFRIED* 23 Proton Competition - Porsche 991 II GT3 R 31 01:22:14.847 10.814 03.368 02:06.969 12

8

182 LOCATELLI / BABINI* 19 Autorlando Sport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 31 01:22:16.934 12.901 02.087 02:14.824 11

9

181  PRESEZZI / BUSNELLI* 19 Amag First Rennsport PCTI Porsche 718 GT4 CS RS 31 01:22:18.310 14.277 01.376 02:16.479 14

10

221  BLATTNER / MANSOUR 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:20.479 16.446 02.169 02:15.098 11

11

34 KELLER Ernst 1 Sportec Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:28.569 24.536 08.090 02:17.603 9

12

268 HAGNAUER Philipp 40 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 31 01:22:28.776 24.743 00.207 02:16.058 12

13

6 ARN Marc 1 Swizz Evenzz - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:30.995 26.962 02.219 02:16.633 12

14

4 SCHWARZER Alexander 1 Fach Auto Tech - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:31.099 27.066 00.104 02:14.575 11

15

276 KAPFINGER / SVEPES 40 Huber Racing - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 31 01:22:32.828 28.795 01.729 02:16.612 12

16

205 PAOLETTI / FROIO 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:34.530 30.497 01.702 02:17.338 13

17

117  HOFMANN / FONTANA* 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 31 01:22:40.610 36.577 06.080 02:18.195 14

18

262 SCHMITT Sebastian 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 31 01:22:43.332 39.299 02.722 02:17.183 12

19

27 CHRISTIE Roderick 1 Dinamic Motorsport - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:44.374 40.341 01.042 02:16.953 12

20

20 PIDOUX Sébastien 1 ANT Performance PCV Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:49.532 45.499 05.158 02:18.215 13

21

207 BOSIO R. / BOSIO S. 21 GDL - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:22:53.781 49.748 04.249 02:21.084 14

22

8 SCHMID Daniel 1 ANT Performance - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:23:00.306 56.273 06.525 02:18.180 10

23

52 GÜNTHER / STENGEL 2 HMS - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 31 01:23:16.945 1:12.912 16.639 02:18.947 12

24

231 CALDERARIMENOTTI 23 ANT Performance - / PCZB Porsche 991 II GT3 R 31 01:23:17.311 1:13.278 00.366 02:16.858 12

25

203 DREISOW Jörg 21 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 31 01:23:43.993 1:39.960 26.682 02:17.179 15

26

215  NEF Lorenz 21 Porsche Basel Racing Team PCBB Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 30 01:22:09.881 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 02:14.433 30

27

114 LIETZAU / STRAUSS 10 Allied Racing - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 30 01:22:21.075 1 Lp. 11.194 02:20.424 15

28

108 TAKAHASHI / BACCANI 10 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 30 01:22:30.796 1 Lp. 09.721 02:19.892 14

29

261 BORGHI / LAMPERTI 40 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:22:38.213 1 Lp. 07.417 02:20.580 10

30

130 HIRSCHI Pierre 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team PC3L Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 30 01:22:44.328 1 Lp. 06.115 02:22.772 15

31

132 STEBLER Remo 11 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 30 01:22:51.676 1 Lp. 07.348 02:24.938 10

32

128 GREILING / RICHTER 11 MS Racing - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 30 01:22:52.469 1 Lp. 00.793 02:24.458 24

33

102 MOTTET Alexandre 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 30 01:22:52.508 1 Lp. 00.039 02:22.537 12

34

115 SCHMIDT / BAUKNECHT 10 Allied Racing - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 30 01:22:57.000 1 Lp. 04.492 02:25.011 14

35

266 MISBACH Laurent 40 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 30 01:22:58.541 1 Lp. 01.541 02:22.449 12

36

119 BOGA / GIOGA 10 Bellspeed - Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 30 01:23:07.147 1 Lp. 08.606 02:24.277 10

37

214 AKATSU Shintaro 21 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 30 01:23:15.320 1 Lp. 08.173 02:25.509 12

38

104 GILLIOZ / BAGNOUD 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE / PCMA Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 30 01:23:21.239 1 Lp. 05.919 02:26.706 13

39

129 RÜEGGER Balz 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 30 01:23:21.451 1 Lp. 00.212 02:26.121 13

40

106 CHALIGNE / GARZON 10 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 30 01:23:26.776 1 Lp. 05.325 02:26.370 11

41

210 PATEL Ashish 21 DCV Racing with Ombra - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 30 01:23:44.279 1 Lp. 17.503 02:19.763 13

42

201 VILLIGER F. / VILLIGER L. 21 Orchid Racing Team PCGE Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 28 01:22:44.511 3 Lp. 2 Lp. 02:17.969 9

43

22 KLINGELNBERG Jan 1 Fach Auto Tech PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 24 01:06:34.751 7 Lp. 4 Lp. 02:20.137 10

44

222  KORSHOLM / SAWAYA 21 PRE by Manthey Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 24 01:06:45.944 7 Lp. 11.193 02:17.805 13

              

DID NOT START

45

211 SCHMIDT R. / SCHMIDT J.* 21 Huber Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

46

274 KINDSMÜLLER Christian 40 PZ 5 Seen - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

47

55 CASELLA Luca 2 Ortho Racing PCTI Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 0 - - - - 0

48

116 KRESSIG Renzo 10 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 GT4 CS MR 0 - - - - 0

49

125 BUCHER Thomas 11 Amag First Rennsport PCZ Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 0 - - - - 0

50

127 HEINIGER Andreas 11 Amag First Rennsport - Porsche 718 Cayman GT4 CS 0 - - - - 0

              

NOT CLASSIFIED

51

33 BRAUCH Thomas 1 Sportec Racing PCZ Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 4 12:02.939 27 Lp. 16 Lp. 02:46.546 3

52

14 VON BALLMOOS / SCHMIDT* 1 Porsche Basel Racing Team - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 3 09:05.407 28 Lp. 1 Lp. 02:46.606 3

53

270 LAFIX 40 Klaffi Racing Team - Porsche 991 II GT3 Cup 20 57:01.807 11 Lp. - 02:25.220 11

54

21 RINDONE Gabriel 1 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing - Porsche 992 GT3 Cup 30 01:22:53.258 1 Lp. - 02:17.985 13

              
Best time Overall : 02:06.969 (148.7 km/h), (No. 232) DINKELDEIN / SEEFRIED*
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